The Church of the Covenant ~ October, 2014 Calendar

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY ‘ THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4
Installation Service for 10:00 Women’s Bible Study | 10:00 Cache 10:00 Acree / 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
The Reverend Amy Starr Redwine 4:30 Music & Meditation 6:30 Handbell Choir | Zuniga wedding 2:00 Acree/Zuniga
5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 7:30 Choir Rehearsal | rehearsal wedding
The Church of the Covenant 6:00 Presbytery of the
Sunday, October 19 at 5pm Western Reserve
Reception to fo llow. Committee on Ministry
7:30 Worship & Music
7 8 I 10 11
9:00 Staff Meeting 4:30 Music & Meditation 10:00 Cache 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
10:00 Cache 5:30 Living the Questions 6:30 Handbell Choir
12:00 UC Bible Study 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 7:30 Choir Rehearsal

7:00 Deacons
7:15 Outreach & Social
Justice Committee

12:00 Organ Recital

13 14 15 16 17 18
12:00 UC Al Anon 9:00 Staff Meeting 11:30 Covenant Classics 10:00 Cache 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
5:30 Adult Education | 10:00 Cache 4:30 Music & Meditation 6:30 Handbell Choir
& Black History | 12:00 UC Bible Study 5:30 Living the Questions 7:30 Choir Rehearsal
6:30 Citizen Circle 12:00 Organ Recital 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom
7:30 Membership 7:00 Reducing Gun
Violence Task Force
20 21 Family Promise Meal | 22 23 24 25
12:00 UC Al Anon 9:00 Staff Meeting 4:30 Music & Meditation 10:00 Cache 6:00 PACT 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
7:00 Communications | 10:00 Cache 5:30 Living the Questions 6:30 Handbell Choir Family Night
12:00 UC Bible Study 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 7:30 Choir Rehearsal
12:00 Organ Recital 6:00 Ministry Initiatives
7:30 Session
27 28 29 30 Cache Closed 31 1 November
12:00 UC Al Anon 9:00 Staff Meeting 8:00 Model UN 8:00 Model UN 10:00 Food Pantry | 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
10:00 Cache 10:00 Covenant Food Pantry 6:30 Handbell Choir
12:00 UC Bible Study 4:30 Music & Meditation 7:30 Choir Rehearsal
12:00 Organ Recital 5:30 Living the Questions

5:30 12 Steps to Freedom

See the full weekly building schedule for Interfaith Center and other organization activities and events.



The Church of the Covenant ~ October, 2014 Sunday Calendar

October 5

World Communion Sunday

8/9:00
9:00
9:00

10:00

10:15
11:00
11:00
12:30

5:00

Organ /Music Rehearsal
Créche

Stephen Ministry

Worship (children in worship)
Rev. Amy Starr Redwine
Sunday Workshop

Student Snacks

Taste of University Circle
Healing Circle

Jazz Vespers

8/9:00
9:00
10:00

10:15
11:00
11:00
11:15
11:30

11:30
12:30
12:30
12:30

2:00

October 12
Recital

Organ/Music Rehearsal
Créche

Worship

Rev. Amy Starr Redwine
Sunday Workshop
Reception

Student Brunch

Senior Highs

Adult Forum: What’s the
Fuss? Voter Fraud vs. Voter
Rights in American Politics,
Stephen Brooks, PhD,
University of Akron
Chapel & Psalter Choirs
Science of Spirituality

4t _8th Youth Program

Out to Lunch

Organ & Cornetto Recital

October 19

Service of Installation

8/9:00
9:00
10:00

10:15
11:00
11:15
11:30

11:30
5:00

Organ/Music Rehearsal
Créche

Worship

Rev. Amy Starr Redwine
Sunday Workshop
Reception/Student Snacks
Senior Highs

Adult Forum: When Does
Free Exercise of Religion
Become Forced Exercise of
Religion? Jessie Hill, PhD,
CWRU School of Law
Chapel and Psalter Choirs
Installation of the

Rev. Amy Starr Redwine

8/9:00
9:00
10:00

10:15
11:00
11:15
11:30

11:30
12:30

October 26

Reformation Sunday

Organ/Music Rehearsal
Créche

Worship

Rev. Jonyrma R. Singleton
Sunday Workshop
Reception/Student Snacks
Senior Highs

Adult Forum: Hobby Lobby
Bible: Scripture and the Free
Exercise of Religion by People
and Corporations, Timothy
Beal, PhD, CWRU Department
of Religious Studies

Chapel and Psalter Choirs
4th_8th Youth Program

Miranda Acree
LaShawna Adams
Mitchell

Benson Anderson
Otis Bevel 11T
Andrew Bromelmeier
Veronica Bromelmeier
Zoe Ann Brown
Nanette Canfield
Ryan Dobrzeniecki
Clifford Drobnick

Loren Genson
Szafraniec
Martha Goble
Savannah Goins
Helen Gruenheit
Maggie Herman
Catlin James
Bernice Jefferis
Bob Jefferis
David Keltner

Susan Keltner

Bradley Kershner
Will Klein
Crunch Krotseng
Norma Lowe
Anne Mailey

Jim Mate

Grace Milligan
Camron Mitchell
Reaver Nelson
Sarah Nickolich
Ed Pembroke II

Happy Birthday to Those Celebrating in October!

Brooke Pulliam
Samantha Ridgeway
Natalie Rorick

Erica Stubbs

Dan Urban

Erick Veenstra
Eileen Vizcaino
Mary von Herrmann
Barbara Thatcher-
Williams

Taylor Zuik

We apologize if we have missed your birthday. Please call the church office to let us know.




