The Church of the Covenant ~ October, 2014 Calendar

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
Installation Service for The Reverend Amy Starr Redwine The Church of the Covenant Sunday, October 19 at 5pm Reception to follow.		1 10:00 Women's Bible Study 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 6:00 Presbytery of the Western Reserve Committee on Ministry 7:30 Worship & Music	2 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	3 10:00 Acree/ Zuniga wedding rehearsal	4 10:00 Saturday Tutoring 2:00 Acree/Zuniga wedding
	7 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 12:00 Organ Recital	8 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 Living the Questions 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 7:00 Deacons 7:15 Outreach & Social Justice Committee	9 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	10	11 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
13 12:00 UC Al Anon 5:30 Adult Education & Black History 6:30 Citizen Circle 7:30 Membership	9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 12:00 Organ Recital 7:00 Reducing Gun Violence Task Force	15 11:30 Covenant Classics 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 Living the Questions 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom	16 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	17	18 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
20 12:00 UC Al Anon 7:00 Communications	21 Family Promise Meal 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 12:00 Organ Recital	4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 Living the Questions 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 6:00 Ministry Initiatives 7:30 Session	23 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	24 6:00 PACT Family Night	25 10:00 Saturday Tutoring
27 12:00 UC Al Anon	9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 12:00 Organ Recital	8:00 Model UN 10:00 Covenant Food Pantry 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 Living the Questions 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom	30 Cache Closed 8:00 Model UN 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	31 10:00 Food Pantry	1 November 10:00 Saturday Tutoring

The Church of the Covenant ~ October, 2014 Sunday Calendar

October 5		October 12		October 19		October 26		
Wo	World Communion Sunday		Recital		Service of Installation		Reformation Sunday	
8/9:00	Organ /Music Rehearsal	8/9:00	Organ/Music Rehearsal	8/9:00	Organ/Music Rehearsal	8/9:00	Organ/Music Rehearsal	
9:00	Crèche	9:00	Crèche	9:00	Crèche	9:00	Crèche	
9:00	Stephen Ministry	10:00	Worship	10:00	Worship	10:00	Worship	
10:00	Worship (children in worship)		Rev. Amy Starr Redwine		Rev. Amy Starr Redwine		Rev. Jonyrma R. Singleton	
	Rev. Amy Starr Redwine	10:15	Sunday Workshop	10:15	Sunday Workshop	10:15	Sunday Workshop	
10:15	Sunday Workshop	11:00	Reception	11:00	Reception/Student Snacks	11:00	Reception/Student Snacks	
11:00	Student Snacks	11:00	Student Brunch	11:15	Senior Highs	11:15	Senior Highs	
11:00	Taste of University Circle	11:15	Senior Highs	11:30	Adult Forum: When Does	11:30	Adult Forum: Hobby Lobby	
12:30	Healing Circle	11:30	Adult Forum: What's the		Free Exercise of Religion		Bible: Scripture and the Free	
5:00	Jazz Vespers		Fuss? Voter Fraud vs. Voter		Become Forced Exercise of		Exercise of Religion by People	
			Rights in American Politics,		Religion? Jessie Hill, PhD,		and Corporations, Timothy	
	(S) A		Stephen Brooks, PhD,		CWRU School of Law		Beal, PhD, CWRU Department	
	The state of the s		University of Akron	11:30	Chapel and Psalter Choirs		of Religious Studies	
		11:30	Chapel & Psalter Choirs	5:00	Installation of the	11:30	Chapel and Psalter Choirs	
		12:30	Science of Spirituality		Rev. Amy Starr Redwine	12:30	4 th - 8 th Youth Program	
		12:30	4th - 8th Youth Program		-		_	
	\$ 159	12:30	Out to Lunch					
		2:00	Organ & Cornetto Recital					

Happy Birthday to Those Celebrating in October!

Loren Genson	Bradley Kershner	Brooke Pulliam
Szafraniec	Will Klein	Samantha Ridgeway
Martha Goble	Crunch Krotseng	Natalie Rorick
Savannah Goins	Norma Lowe	Erica Stubbs
Helen Gruenheit	Anne Mailey	Dan Urban
Maggie Herman	Jim Mate	Erick Veenstra
Catlin James	Grace Milligan	Eileen Vizcaino
Bernice Jefferis	Camron Mitchell	Mary von Herrmann
Bob Jefferis	Reaver Nelson	Barbara Thatcher-
David Keltner	Sarah Nickolich	Williams
Susan Keltner	Ed Pembroke II	Taylor Zuik
	Szafraniec Martha Goble Savannah Goins Helen Gruenheit Maggie Herman Catlin James Bernice Jefferis Bob Jefferis David Keltner	Szafraniec Will Klein Martha Goble Crunch Krotseng Savannah Goins Norma Lowe Helen Gruenheit Anne Mailey Maggie Herman Jim Mate Catlin James Grace Milligan Bernice Jefferis Camron Mitchell Bob Jefferis Reaver Nelson David Keltner Sarah Nickolich

We apologize if we have missed your birthday. Please call the church office to let us know.